Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate North 24 Parganas (Group C Establishment) Kolkata-700124

No. A-12011/5/2015-ESTC/126891

Date: 11.01.2016

NOTICE

In connection with engagement to the post of DATA ENTRY OPERATOR (DEO) on contractual basis for a period of 1 year, the examination for which was scheduled to be held on 24.01.2016, is deferred to 07.02.2016 under unavoidable circumstances. The details of time, venue and other particulars will be informed in the ADMIT CARD itself which will now be available for download on and from 18.01.2016 onwards instead of 11.01.2016.

This is for information of all concerned.

Addl. District Magistrate (Gen.) & Chairperson District Level Selection Committee North 24 Parganas.

Memo No. A-12011/5/2015-ESTC/126891/1(16).

Date: 11.01.2016

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:

1) The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, 4, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001.

2) The Addl. District Magistrate (LR), North 24 Parganas.

3) The Addl. District Magistrate (Dev.), North 24 Parganas.

4) The Addl. District Magistrate (Try.), North 24 Parganas.

5-9) The Sub Divisional Officer, _

10) The District Informatics Officer, with request to arrange for uploading of the notice in the District Portal.

11-15) The Treasury Officer, _

16) CA to District Magistrate for kind information of the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.

, North 24 Parganas.

North 24 Parganas.

Addl. District Magistrate (Gen.)

Chairperson District Level Selection Committee North 24 Parganas.